

District #10 PWIC - PY30/2016 - RATINGS

as approved, 18-NOV-2015

Estimated Grant Funds  
**\$12,459,245**      Est. Allocations \$ 7,945,895 \$ 4,513,350  
 \$ 51,148,919 \$ 19,123,627

CO	Applicant	JUR Code	PROJECT TITLE	Infra TYPE	Total PROJECT COST	OPWC GRANT Request	Accum GRANT	OPWC LOAN Request	AGE and CONDITION	HEALTH and SAFETY	REPLACEMENT NEEDS	USERS that BENEFIT	%FED + ST\$ (not OPWC)	LOCAL % of TOTAL \$	Generate REVENUE	Adequacy of PLANNING Readiness to PROCEED	Applicant OpWC history	INCOME INDEX	Jurisdiction Collaboration	BONUS POINTS	COUNTY PRIORITY	TOTAL RATING
									1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
BUT	Middletown	CMI	Yankee Rd Improvements, Phase 3	1	\$ 8,064,070	\$ 800,000	\$ 800,000		10	10	7	10	2	10	0	7	7	8	1	0	0	72
CLE	CO - Engineer	ENG	Landslide Repairs - 2016	1	\$ 368,000	\$ 291,000	\$ 1,091,000		10	10	10	10	0	4	0	7	7	2	5	5	0	70
WAR	CO - Engineer	ENG	Columbia Rd/Lebanon Rd &Fields Ertel Rd intersection	1	\$ 2,920,220	\$517,500	\$ 1,608,500		7	10	10	10	0	6	0	10	7	0	10	0	0	70
CLE	CO - Commissioners	BCC	Bethel Area Sewer Replacement	5	\$ 1,722,360	\$ 843,956	\$ 2,452,456		10	10	10	7	0	10	1	10	7	2	1	0	0	68
CLI	CO - Engineer	ENG	Gurneyville Rd Safety Improvement	1	\$ 881,462	\$ 176,292	\$ 2,628,748		7	10	10	7	10	0	0	10	7	6	1	0	0	68
BUT	Township - West Chester	TWC	Fields Ertel Rd Improvements	1	\$ 998,800	\$ 600,000	\$ 3,228,748		10	7	10	10	0	6	0	4	10	0	10	0	0	67
CLE	Vill - Williamsburg	VWI	Wastewater Treatment Plant, Phase 3	6	\$ 3,194,000	\$ 634,460	\$ 3,863,208		7	7	4	10	2	8	1	10	7	10	1	0	0	67
CLE	CO - Engineer	ENG	Monroe Twp Road Rehabilitation	1	\$ 1,000,000		\$ 3,863,208	\$ 1,000,000	10	10	10	10	0	10	0	7	7	2	1	0	0	67
WAR	City - Lebanon	CLE	North East St Reconstruction	1	\$ 1,400,722	\$625,000	\$ 4,488,208		10	10	10	7	0	10	0	10	7	2	1	0	0	67
BUT	City - Oxford	COX	Collins Run Realignment / Chestnut St Signalization	1	\$ 420,000	\$ 331,800	\$ 4,820,008		10	10	10	10	0	4	0	4	7	10	1	0	0	66
BUT	CO - Engineer	ENG	Yankee Rd Improvement	1	\$ 4,432,236	\$ 886,447	\$ 5,706,455		10	10	7	10	10	0	0	7	7	4	1	0	0	66
WAR	City - Mason	CMA	Bethany Rd #59-2.47 Bridge Replacement	2	\$ 198,730	\$98,000	\$ 5,804,455		7	10	10	10	0	10	0	7	7	0	5	0	0	66
CLE	CO - Engineer	ENG	Old State Route 32 Corridor Rehabilitation	1	\$ 2,000,000	\$ 1,580,000	\$ 7,384,455		10	7	10	10	0	4	0	10	7	2	5	0	0	65
CLE	Vill - Moscow	VMO	Wastewater Treatment Plant, Compliance Upgrade	6	\$ 303,370	\$ 270,000	\$ 7,654,455		10	10	10	10	0	2	1	7	10	4	1	0	0	65
CLI	CO - Engineer	ENG	Farmers - Cuba - Second Creek Reconstruction	1	\$ 2,059,928	\$ 412,728	\$ 8,067,183		7	7	10	7	10	0	0	10	7	6	1	0	0	65
WAR	Village - Morrow	VMO	Water Plant - Wellfield Upgrade Project	3	\$ 1,977,000	\$577,500	\$ 8,644,683	\$ 1,000,000	10	10	10	4	0	8	0	7	7	8	1	0	0	65
CLI	Vill - Blanchester	VBL	SR 123 Roadway Project	1	\$ 641,630	\$ 379,500	\$ 9,024,183		7	10	10	10	8	0	0	4	7	8	1	0	0	65
CLE	Vill - New Richmond	VNR	Water Valve Replacement, Phase 1	4	\$ 67,350	\$ 59,941	\$ 9,084,124		10	10	10	10	0	2	1	7	7	6	1	0	0	64
WAR	Twp - Deerfield	TDE	Mason Rd Improvements	1	\$ 1,866,792	\$ 808,500	\$ 9,892,624		7	10	7	10	0	10	0	7	7	0	5	0	1	64
BUT	Dist - SWRWD	SRW	Water Main Replacements - 2016	4	\$ 1,004,000	\$ 491,960	\$ 10,384,584	\$ 512,040	7	10	10	4	0	10	1	7	7	4	1	0	2	63
BUT	CO - Commissioners	BCC	McCauly, Kingsgate, Hopewell - Cast Iron Replacement	4	\$ 989,216	\$ 465,000	\$ 10,849,584	\$ 275,000	10	10	10	4	0	10	1	4	7	4	1	0	2	63
CLE	CO - Engineer	ENG	Miami & Monroe Twp Road Rehabilitation	1	\$ 450,000	\$ 265,000	\$ 11,114,584		10	7	10	10	0	8	0	7	7	2	1	1	0	63
BUT	City - Hamilton	CHA	Hamilton Rd Improvements - 2016	1	\$ 2,050,000	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 12,114,584		10	7	7	10	0	8	1	4	4	8	1	0	3	63
BUT	City - Fairfield	CFE	Symmes Rd / Seward Rd Improvements	1	\$ 982,452	\$ 650,000	\$ 12,764,584		10	7	7	10	2	4	0	10	7	2	1	0	3	63
CLE	City - Milford	CMI	Wallace Ave Watermain Replacement	4	\$ 929,628	\$ 451,000	\$ 13,215,584	\$ 478,328	10	10	10	10	0	10	1	0	7	4	1	0	0	63
WAR	City - Lebanon	CLE	By-Pass 48 Pavement Replacement - Phase 1	1	\$ 623,871	\$ 63,238	\$ 13,278,822		7	4	10	10	10	2	0	10	7	2	1	0	0	63
WAR	City - Mason	CMA	Bethany Rd Improvement Project	1	\$ 2,113,160	\$ 1,040,000	\$ 14,318,822		7	10	10	10	0	10	0	7	7	0	1	0	0	62
CLI	Twp - Marion	TMA	Rhude Rd Reconstruction	1	\$ 204,067	\$ 181,620	\$ 14,500,442		10	10	10	10	0	2	0	4	10	4	1	0	0	61
CLI	Twp - Wilson	TWI	Haley Rd Reconstruction	1	\$ 205,045	\$ 94,320	\$ 14,594,762		10	10	10	4	0	10	0	4	7	4	1	0	0	60
CLE	CO - Engineer	ENG	Gibson Rd Stream Restoration / Bridge Preservation	2	\$ 224,000	\$ 127,310	\$ 14,722,072		10	10	10	7	2	0	0	10	7	2	1	0	0	59
CLE	Vill - Batavia	VBA	Wood St Watermain Replacement	4	\$ 491,539	\$ 240,000	\$ 14,962,072	\$ 240,000	10	7	10	2	0	10	1	7	7	4	1	0	0	59
WAR	City - Carlisle	CCA	Jamaica Rd Improvements	1	\$ 411,965	\$283,965	\$ 15,246,037		7	4	10	7	0	6	0	10	7	6	1	0	0	58
BUT	Vill - New Miami	VNM	Water Main Replacement / Emergency Connection	3	\$ 650,000	\$585,000	\$ 15,831,037		10	10	10	4	0	2	1	7	4	8	1	0	0	57
CLE	Vill - Bethel	VBE	Plane St Stormwater Improvements, phase 1C	8	\$ 457,399	\$ 361,345	\$ 16,192,382		10	7	10	4	0	4	0	4	7	10	1	0	0	57
CLI	Vill - New Vienna	VNV	Fireflow Watermain Replacement	3	\$ 479,500	\$ 426,750	\$ 16,619,132		10	10	10	2	0	2	1	4	7	10	1	0	0	57
BUT	City - Hamilton	CHM	Pershing Ave Watermain Replacement	4	\$ 1,200,000		\$ 16,619,132	\$ 1,200,000	10	7	4	2	0	10	0	7	7	8	1	0	0	56
CLE	Vill - Owensville	VOW	State Route 132 Stormsewer Improvements	8	\$ 129,818	\$ 102,518	\$ 16,721,650	\$ 27,300	7	7	10	10	0	4	0	0	7	10	1	0	0	56
CLI	CO - Engineer	ENG	Starbuck - Gallimore - Antioch Bridge Rehab	2	\$ 332,318	\$ 262,531	\$ 16,984,181		7	10	10	7	0	4	0	4	7	6	1	0	0	56
BUT	CO - Engineer	ENG	Kyles Station Rd / Maud Hughes Rd Intersection	1	\$ 297,155	\$ 237,724	\$ 17,596,805		10	7	10	10	0	2	0	4	7	4	1	0	0	55
CLI	Twp - Marion	TMA	Irvin Rd Reconstruction	1	\$ 260,642	\$ 231,972	\$ 17,828,777		7	10	10	7	0	2	0	4	10	4	1	0	0	55
CLI	Twp - Liberty	TLI	Deerhaven Subdivision Reconstruction	1	\$ 74,756	\$ 51,581	\$ 17,880,358		7	7	10	7	0	6	0	10	7	0	1	0	0	55
CLE	City - Milford	CMI	Sand Filter Air Scour Upgrade	3	\$ 282,750	\$ 138,500	\$ 18,018,858	\$ 144,250	4	7	10	10	0	10	1	0	7	4	1	0	0	54
CLI	Vill - New Vienna	VNV	Church St Watermain Replacement	3	\$ 697,300	\$ 620,000	\$ 18,638,858		10	10	7	2	0	2	1	4	7	10	1	0	0	54
BUT	City - Trenton	CTR	Douglas Ave Waterline Replacement	4	\$ 227,168	\$ 176,714	\$ 18,815,572		10	7	10	2	0	4	1	4	7	6	1	0	0	52
CLE	Twp - Monroe	TMO	South Altmand Landslide, phase 3	1	\$ 264,500	\$ 208,955	\$ 19,024,527		10	10	10	2	0	4	0	4	4	6	1	0	0	51
WAR	Vill - Harveysburg	VHA	Village Storm Sewer Improvements, Phase 1	3	\$ 300,000	\$237,000	\$ 19,261,527		10	4	10	2	0	4	0	7	7	6	1	0	0	51
WAR	Vill - Waynesville	VWA	Edwards Dr Rehabilitation	1	\$ 300,000	\$237,000	\$ 19,498,527		10	7	10	2	0	4	0	4	7	6	1	0	0	51
WAR	City - Franklin	CFR	William C. Good Blvd. Completion	1	\$ 765,100	\$374,900	\$ 17,359,081		0	0	0	10	0	10	0	10	7	8	1	0	0	46